A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE FOR ALL



Introducing the new LCS One Protection Plan for the 23/24 School Year

LCS Students may participate in the optional Protection Plan for a non-refundable payment of \$25.00 per school year (payable within 30 days from the start of school), Payments can be made to Lynchburg City Schools, via MySchoolBucks or the Student's school. This is a yearly opt-in Protection Plan and can be applied only once per school year.

- The LCS One Protection Plan is an optional Accidental Damage Protection Plan and does not cover intentional damage to the equipment. If LCS determines the equipment was intentionally damaged, the Student and/or Parent/Guardian are responsible for 100% of the repair cost or replacement cost, whichever is less. Deliberate damage includes punching, throwing, slamming the lid, etc.
- LCS One Protection Plan can be used at the discretion of the Parent/Guardian.
- The optional Protection Plan is not transferable to another student and will cover the device, but NOT the AC power adapter or case if provided.
- If your LCS student damages 2 or more devices in a school year, your student will be required to leave their device at school.
- If the Student and/or Parent/Guardian does not reimburse LCS for any damage to or loss
 of the Equipment (over and above what is covered by the Protection Plan if applicable),
 the Student will not be permitted to take the equipment home.
- In the alternative, the Student and/or Parent/Guardian may wish to obtain property insurance at their own expense, for the protection of the Equipment. Failure of the Student and/or Parent/Guardian to participate in the LCS optional Protection Plan or to obtain property insurance, will not relieve the Student and/or Parent/Guardian of liability as provided for in this Agreement.